Average shares outstanding-basic   11,525   11,525   11,525
Average shares outstanding-diluted   11,777   11,525   11,777

   CULP, INC.
   PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (LOSS)
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 2, 2004 AND APRIL 27, 2003
   (Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As Reported   April 27, 2003   Proforma
   April 27,   % of   % of   Proforma Net   % of   % Over
   2003   Sales   Adjustments   Sales   of Adjustments  Sales   (Under)
   ----------- --------  ------------- ------   -------------- ------- ---------

Net sales   $   339,646   100.0%   0   339,646   100.0%   -6.3%
Cost of sales   282,073   83.0%   (2,918)   -0.9%  (4)   279,155   82.2%   -6.9%
   ----------- --------  ------------- ------   -------------- ------- ---------
   Gross profit   57,573   17.0%   (2,918)   -0.9%   60,491   17.8%   -3.6%

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   40,040   11.8%   0   0.0%   40,040   11.8%   2.4%
Restructuring expense   12,981   3.8%   (12,981)  -3.8%  (5)   0   0.0%   0.0%
   ----------- --------  ------------- ------   -------------- ------- ---------
   Income  (loss) from operations   4,552   1.3%   (15,899)  -4.7%   20,451   6.0%   -15.4%

Interest expense   6,636   2.0%   0   0.0%   6,636   2.0%   -16.7%
Interest income   (596)   -0.2%   0   0.0%   (596)   -0.2%   -36.9%
Early extinguishment of debt   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0.0%
Other expense   805   0.2%   0   0.0%   805   0.2%   -6.8%
   ----------- --------  ------------- ------   -------------- ------- ---------
   Income (loss) before income taxes   (2,293)   -0.7%   (15,899)  -4.7%   13,606   4.0%   -16.2%

Edgar Filing: CULP INC - Form 8-K

17

Income taxes  (1)   (1,557)   67.9%   (6,185)  38.9%   4,628   34.0%   -18.7%
   ----------- --------  ------------- ------   -------------- ------- ---------
Income (loss) before cumulative effect of
  accounting change   $   (736)   -0.2%   (9,714)  -2.9%   8,978   2.6%   -14.9%
   ----------- --------  ------------- ------   -------------- ------- ---------

Cumulative effect of accounting change,
   net of income taxes   (24,151)   (24,151)   0
   -----------   -------------   --------------

   Net income (loss)   (24,887)   (33,865)   8,978
   ===========   =============   ==============

Basic income (loss) per share:
   Income (loss) before cumulative effect
   of accounting change   $   (0.06)   ($0.85)   0.78
   Cumulative effect of accounting change   (2.11)   2.11   0.00
   -----------
   --------------
   Net income (loss)   (2.17)   $0.78
   ===========   ==============

Diluted income (loss) per share:
   Income (loss) before cumulative effect
   of accounting change   $   (0.06)   (0.85)   0.77
   Cumulative effect of accounting change   (2.11)   2.11   0.00
   -----------
   Net income (loss)   (2.17)   $0.77
   ===========   ==============

Average shares outstanding-basic   11,462   11,462   11,462
Average shares outstanding-diluted   11,462   11,462   11,712

Notes:
 (1)  The percent of net sales column for income taxes is calculated as a % of income (loss) before income taxes.